UNOFFICIAL COPY

This inatnument prepared by
and pleape retwn to:
Kimberly K. Enders, Esq.

100 Went Monroe Street #1500
Chicags, Illincis 60603

8191211

BERTof RECDROING
Loy TRAN 1425 N3/11/96 1147100

HYIS FRG R-PB-1P4218
Ll COUNTY RECORDER

COMMONLY KNOWN A 812-818 Havrigen, Cak Park, Illinois
PLoLUNL J6-18-135-011

PRAIRIE TITLE " - ¢ oz _——
329 W. CHICAGO AVE. COND QAN _MQDIEI ]

OAK PARK, L 60302
This inserument 19 a second Loan Modification Agreement

("Second Modification") among The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
Illineis banking corperation ("Leadexr"), Pinnacle Bank, as
guccessor to Suburban Trust and Savings-iiank, Trustee under Trust
Agreament No, 4093, dated December 18, 19&% A"Trugtee") and Louisg
. Scannicehio and Linda Scannicchio (collectively “Guarantors") .,
Trustee and Guarantors are collectively referred ro herein as
"Borrowers, '
RECITALS:

AL Truztee helds fee simple title to certain real estate
("Real Egtate") commonly known as 812-818 Harryison, Oak Park,
[1linoisg, which is legally degcribed on Fxhibit A actached hereto.

3. On May 22, 1992, Trugtee executed and delivered o Lender
a Promiggory Note in the amount of $200,000 ("Note") which

evidenced a Loan in the amount of $200,000 ("Loan"). ‘l'o secure the




—

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note, Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender the following
documents ("Security Documents"}:

1. a Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of Rents
{"Mortgage") executed by Borrowers covering the Real Estate which
Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Dseds on June 1, 1992 as
Document. No, 92-9377802;

@ an Assignment of Rents and Lessor's Interest in
Leages execaved by Borrowers covering the Real Estate, which was
recordad June i,< 1992 as Document No., 92-377803 and re-recorded
July 22, 1992 as Dozument No. 92-536212;

3. a Collarewval nssignment of Beneficial Interest in
Land Trust ("Collateral “Bazignment") executed by Guarantors and
acceptad by Trugsteo;

i, an Environmental (dpdemnity Agreement executed by
auarantory;

B a Guaranty of Note, Mortgage—and other undertakings
axecutad by Guarantora;

b . a Security Agreement executed by Borrowers; and

7. Uec-1 and UCC-2 PFinancing Statements axecuted by
Borrowary.

C. On September L, 1995, Lendew, Trustee and Guatintors
entered into a Loan Medification Agreement ("Modification"),
pursuant to which Lender reduced the interest rate applicable to
the Note during the period September 1, 1995 to June 1, 1998 from

9.8% Ko 8.75% and Borrowers agveed Lo pay certain premiums in the

PR A

Fl

T, -

IT

T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

avant they prepaid the Note. The Modification was reccrded on
October 24, 199% as Document 95-725811.

D, Borrowera again have requasted Lender to reduce the
interest rate applicable to the Note during the period from March
1, 1998 until Juna 1, 2001 from 8.75% or such Adjusted Rate as may
be applicable as of June 1, 1998 to 7.875%. Lender is agreeable to
this request subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions

contained bhoerein.

NOW, THEREFNRE, 1in consideration of good and valuable

congideration, the parties agree as [ollows:

1.  Subparagraphs (b)) and (¢) of the Note are hereby modified
and amended in their entiretv and the following provisions shall
apply to all further intevest cuasges and payments on the Note:

On April 1, 1998, and on- the first day of each
succeeding month theveafter, thecg shall be paid the
amount of $1,682.81, which amount =iiall be applied first

to interest at the rate of 7.875% (pey. annum and the

balance, if any, to principal.

2. As further conditions precedent ~to thig Second
Modification, Borrowers shall:

(a) pay to Lender a fee in the amount of $820 for this
Sacond Modification and Lender's expenses for title ingsurance
pramiumg as previded in Saction 7 hereof;

(h) provide Lender with a title ingurance policy or
sndorgement to its current title insurance policy which insures the
Mortgage as modified by thig Second Medification ag a first lien on

the Real BEatate subject only to such exceptiony as Lender shall

TVl .w »J0




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

permit and which reflects and insures that Trustee is the holder
and owner of fee simple interest in the Real Estate; and

{c) provide Lender with updated certificates of
ingurance as required by the Mortygage,

3, Guarantors hereby reaffirm their obligations under the
Guaranty and agree that the Guaranty is amended and extended to
cover and guaranty the Note ag modified by this Second Modifica-
tion, Al references in the Guaranty to the Note shall mean the
Note as medifred hereby. Guarantors hereby expressly acknowledge
and cenfirm thac by-executing this Second Modification, Lender has
not waived, altered or wodified Lender's rights under any of the
Loan Documents to amend, extend, renew or modify or otherwise deal
with the obligations of the parties hereto or any of the security
given to Lender in connection therewith without the congsent of
Guarantors and without such actilop .releasing, modifying, or
affecting the obligations of Guarantors or-affecting the security
heretofore granted to Lender.

4, This Second Modification shall constitute an amendment of
the Note and Security Documents and wherever in gaid instruments or
in any other ingtrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note ("Loan Documents") reference is made <o the
Loan Documents aforesaid, such retference shall be deemed a
reference to such Loan Documents ag hereby modified and amended.
All other provisions of the Loan Documents remain unchanged.

Nothing herein contained shall in any wmanner affect the lien or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

priority of the Mortgage, or the covenants, conditions and agree-
ments therein contalned or contained in the Note.

q, [n the event of conflict hetween any of the provisions of
the Lean BRecuments and this instrument, the provisicns of this
instrument ghall coverride and control,

6. Borrowars hereby vrenew, remake and  affirm  the
repregentaetions and warranties contained in the Loan Documents.

7. aorrowers  heraby agree Lo pay any title inpurance
premiumg in covaegtion with this Second Modification,

8, Borrowers ~and Guarantors knowingly, voluntarily and
intentionally walve irrevorably the right they may have te trial by
jury with respect to any iggal proceeding based herecon, or arising
aut of, under or in connection with the Note o¥ any of the
documents executed ov contemplated to be executed in conjunction
herewith ov any course of conduet o sourse of dealing, in which
Lender and Borrowers or Guarantorg are adaverse pavties, This
provigion im a material inducement Ffor Tengar in granting any
finanecial accommedation to Borrowers oy Guarantors, or any of them.

9, Thig Second Modification is executed by Pinnaclz Bank, as
guacegser to Suburban Trust and Savings Bank, as Trudkee, not
individually or parsonally, but solely as Trustee ao aforesaid, in
rhe exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested
in it ag such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be constvued as creating any
liabilivy on Trustee personally to pay any indebtedness arising or

aceruing under or pursuant to this Second Modification, or to




UNOEEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

perform any covenant, undertaking, represenktation or agreement,
either aexpregs or implied, contained in this Second Modification
all such personal liability of Trustee, If any, being expresaly
waived by each and every person now or hereafter claiming any right
under this Second Modification,

IN. WITNESS WHERECF, the parties hereto have executed this

Second Medification on j/ﬁﬁchp‘ﬁ / , 1998,

TRUSTER: LENDER1

Pinnacle Bank, a3 succesgor Lo The PrivateBank and Trust
Suburban Trust and/ savings Company, an Illinois bhanking
Bank, as Trustee unuzr Trust corparation

Agreemant dated 12/18/37 land _Q
knowy as Trust No. 4095 (T”’ '

iy iy By : “t::'é;Z?\ ~
D XY o1 R 3 - AT,V
by 122 Y, i
Attt@ ylAf (A
Ies > SECHE L

et Mt

GQUARANTORS :

9 - g .
o AP )? . (Y enL S j/t-u'/.
Louis B. Scahnicchio

PR ) e bk e )
Linda Scannicchio




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS J
) S8
COUNTY OF C O O K }

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify thal. [t and 5. Le L4
M!bu President and Aot T Secretary, respectively, Ci
Pinnacle Bank, as succesgor to Suburban Trust and Savings Bank, ag
Trugtee as aforeadld personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed te the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and avknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as tre free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and
purpoges cterein set forth,

GIVEN undar my hand and Notarial Seal a?" R é , 13888,

ko Py

Né?ary Pubklic

"DFFICIAL "
o MARILYN | SEMVIK
y%? Puidic, snu of Hiinyis
mm[ssiov Explrgs 8/5()/99

STATE OF ILLINCIS

)
) 55
}

COUNTY OF C O O K

The undersigned, a Notary Public¢ in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify thar Louis B. Scannicchio,
personally known to me to be the same psrson whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he signed and cdelivered the said
ingtrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uges and
purposes therein set [orth,

GIVEN under my hand and Netarial Ssal _ﬁlﬁhkhc A i_“, 1988,

(["},é &&{{,ﬁ{,\_gj ‘ .. -

T'Notaryﬂﬂublic‘[

|

1
'

beg . .
ST el

A ‘" [
r sy A




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S5
COUNTY OF € 0 O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Linda Scannicchio,
personally known te me te be the same person whose name is
subgscribed to the foregeing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the gaid
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposss. cherein set forth,

()
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ﬁ”ﬂﬂ?bc-ﬁw f, 1998,
- )
¢ s < ;
fé' 1},&% e {-l-’(—[-a#

"Notary Public .J

[ R R

1

L]
E
“‘-ww—- -

P [ t . .'_““.._'
! RPN TR St 4
oy Ll ,Lb
STATE OF [LLINOIS ) R4
) S5 0
COUNTY OF C O O K ) 5

The undersigned, a Notary Puslic in and for the State and F:
County aforesaid, does hereby certify tpat )
. pregident of The PrivateBank and {rust Company, pergonally
Kilown to me to be the same person whoge name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument asg
his own free and voluntary act and as the free ard voluntary act of
gaid Bank, for the uses and purposes therein sel forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal _PZZd/jﬂ’iS”{__, 1998,

AN

) Py
(h gad [{ L gl o
“Notary Publlc |

N

ey
mavvv»nrvuvmv

0 T
_‘ (_.) l ’]( {/\L SFAL"“"“\
Y f‘:'f:ff\\ﬁ’ 3y -
\ ININ i . T

) r\'m,‘,lf.&_‘;’up.w.-'!.'['[‘["-'”fN!
F1\DOCS\PRIVATE \SCANHICH\HARR | SON\MOD - 2\L.OANMDD - 2/23/98 - 2:27 pm e

h(gT;Q;uuwom
RS 1721000m




' UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOTS 11 AND 12 (EXCHEPT THAT PART THEREOF LYING SOUTH OF A LINE 33
FEET NORTH OF AND FXTENDING PARALLEL WITH THE SOQUTH LINE OF SAID
LOT 11) IN BLOCK 4 IN OAK PARK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 2 AND 3 AND PART OF LOT 1 LYING WEST OF OAK PARK AVENUE, IN
THAT TARTITION OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, OF
THE EAST ¥ OF LOT 2 1IN SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RINGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (E{CEPT THE

WEST ¥ OF TR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION), 1N COOK COUNTY,
LLLINOIS,

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: #12-818 Harrison, Oak Park,

Illinois
B.L.N.: 16-18-138-011

L85

Troiuw




UNOFFICIAL COPY




